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S-20690
MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER
AND DEGREASER

1-800-295-5510
uline.com

SPECIFICATIONS

RIGHT TO KNOW - (CHEMICAL NAME - CAS#)
(Water - 7732-18-5), (Alcohol Ethoxylate - 68439-46-3), 
(Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether - 34590-94-8),  
(Propylene Glycol n-Butyl Ether - 29387-86-8),  
(Tetrasodium EDTA - 64-02-08)

CAUTION! Keep out of reach of children.

• Versatile industrial strength degreasing

• Nonflammable

• Pleasant scent

Uline Multi-Purpose Cleaner & Degreaser is a nonbutyl 
cleaner degreaser for tough cleaning jobs. Cleans dirt, 
oil, grease, tar, rubber marks, ink, etc. Use to degrease 
floors, walls, appliances, engines, parts and truck/
bus washing. Ideal for pressure washing, mop/bucket, 
automatic scrubbing equipment, spray and wipe 
cleaning. Safe on metal, fiberglass, glass, plastic, most 
paint and washable surfaces.

DIRECTIONS: 

Read cautions and first aid before use.  
Test surfaces for compatibility before use.

Dilute solution according to the degree of soil and 
method of cleaning. Recommended dilution ratios of 
cleaner to water are as follows:  
Light soil: 1:64.  
Medium soil: 1:32.  
Heavy soil: 1:10.  
Pressure washing: adjust dilution as needed up to 1:256. 

WARNING! Causes mild skin irritation. Harmful to 
aquatic life with long lasting effects. Avoid release 
to the environment. Keep out of reach of children. 
Dispose of contents/container to an approved waste 
disposal plant.

FIRST AID

Specific Treatment (See Section 4 on the SDS).  
IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. 
Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. 
Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical 
advice/attention. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical 
advice/attention.  
IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air and keep at rest 
in a position comfortable for breathing.   
IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. DO NOT induce vomiting. 
Drink plenty of water.

READ SAFETY DATA SHEET BEFORE USING PRODUCT

Para Español, vea página 2.
Pour le français, consulter la page 3.

State Ingredient Disclosure, see pages 4-5.
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LIMPIADOR MULTIUSOS 
Y DESENGRASANTE

800-295-5510
uline.mx

S-20690

ESPECIFICACIONES

DERECHO A SABER - (NOMBRE QUÍMICO - CAS#) 
(Agua - 7732-18-5), (Alcohol Etoxilado - 68439-46-3), 
(Dipropilenglicol Metil Éter - 34590-94-8),  
(Propilenglicol n-Butil Éter - 29387-86-8),  
(EDTA Tretasódico - 64-02-08) 

¡PRECAUCIÓN! Mantenga fuera del alcance de 
los niños.

• Capacidad desengrasante industrial versátil

• No inflamable

• Fragancia agradable

Uline Limpiador Multiusos y Desengrasante es un 
limpiador desengrasante sin butilo para trabajos duros 
de limpieza. Limpia mugre, aceite, grasa, suciedad, 
alquitrán, marcas de caucho, tinta, etc. Utilice para 
eliminar la grasa de pisos, paredes, electrodomésticos, 
motores, partes y lavar camiones/autobuses. Ideal para 
lavado a presión, cubeta/exprimidor, equipo de tallado 
automático, limpieza de rociado y secado. Se puede 
usar sin riesgo en metal, fibra de vidrio, vidrio, plástico, 
la mayoría de superficies pintadas y lavables.

INSTRUCCIONES: 

Lea las advertencias y primeros auxilios antes de 
usarse.  
Haga una prueba de compatibilidad en superficies 
antes de utilizarse.

Prepare una solución de acuerdo al grado de 
suciedad y método de limpieza. Las proporciones 
recomendadas del limpiador por cantidad de agua 
son las siguientes:  
Suciedad ligera: 1:64.  
Suciedad media: 1:32. 
Suciedad difícil: 1:10.  
Lavado a presión: ajuste la solución tal como lo 
necesite con un máximo de 1:256.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Provoca irritación cutánea leve. Nocivo 
para los organismos acuáticos, con efectos duraderos. 
Evite liberarlo al medio ambiente. Mantenga fuera del 
alcance de los niños. Elimine el contenido/recipiente 
en una planta de tratamiento de residuos aprobada.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS

Tratamiento específico (véase la sección 4 de la SDS).  
EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuague 
cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. 
Remueva los lentes de contacto, si los tuviera puestos 
y resulta fácil. Siga enjuagando. Si persiste la irritación 
ocular: consulte con un médico. En caso de irritación 
cutánea: consulte con un médico.  
EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Lleve a la persona afectada 
al aire libre y manténgala reposando en una postura 
cómoda para respirar.  
EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuague la boca. NO inducir 
el vómito. Beba suficiente agua.

LEA LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD ANTES DE 
USAR EL PRODUCTO
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NETTOYANT ET DÉGRAISSANT 
POLYVALENT

1 800 295-5510
uline.ca

S-20690

SPÉCIFICATIONS

DROIT DE SAVOIR - (NOM CHIMIQUE - N° CAS) 
(Eau - 7732-18-5), (Éthoxylate d'Alcool - 68439-46-3), 
(Éther Méthylique du Propylène Glycol - 34590-94-8),  
(Éther N-Butylique du Propylène Glycol - 29387-86-8),  
(Tetrasodium EDTA - 64-02-08)

MISE EN GARDE! Tenir hors de portée des 
enfants.

• Dégraissant polyvalent de puissance industrielle

• Ininflammable 

• Parfum agréable

Le Nettoyant et dégraissant polyvalent de Uline est un 
dégraissant sans butyl pour les travaux de nettoyage 
difficiles. Il nettoie la saleté, l'huile, la graisse, le 
goudron, les traces de caoutchouc, l'encre, etc. 
Utilisez-le pour dégraisser les sols, les murs, les appareils 
électroménagers, les moteurs, les pièces et pour le 
lavage de camion/autobus. Idéal pour le lavage à 
pression, la vadrouille/le seau, les équipements de 
lavage automatique, le nettoyage par vaporisation et 
essuyage. Sans risque sur le métal, le fibre de verre, le 
verre, le plastique et la plupart des surfaces peintes et 
lavables.

MODE D'EMPLOI : 

Lisez les mises en garde et les premiers soins avant 
l'utilisation. Testez les surfaces pour vérifier la 
compatibilité avant l'utilisation. 

Diluer la solution en fonction du degré de saleté et la 
méthode de nettoyage. Les taux de dilution conseillés 
de produit nettoyant et d'eau sont les suivants :  
Saleté légère : 1:64.  
Saleté moyenne : 1:32.  
Saleté élevée : 1:10.  
Le lavage à pression : ajuster la dilution au besoin 
jusqu'à 1:256. 

AVERTISSEMENT! Provoque une légère irritation cutanée. 
Nocif pour les organismes aquatiques, entraîne des 
effets à long terme. Éviter le rejet dans l'environnement. 
Tenir hors de la portée des enfants. Éliminer le contenu/
récipient dans une usine d'élimination des déchets 
approuvée.

PREMIERS SOINS

Traitement spécifique (voir la section 4 de la FS). 
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES  YEUX : rincer avec 
précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever 
les lentilles cornéennes si la victime en porte et si elles 
peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Si 
l'irritation oculaire persiste : consulter un médecin. En 
cas d'irritation cutanée : consulter un médecin.  
EN CAS D'INHALATION : transporter la victime à 
l'extérieur et la maintenir au repos dans une position où 
elle peut confortablement respirer. 
EN CAS D'INGESTION : rincer la bouche. NE PAS faire 
vomir. Boire beaucoup d'eau.

CONSULTEZ LA FICHE SIGNALÉTIQUE AVANT 
D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT.
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S-20690
MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER
AND DEGREASER

1-800-295-5510
uline.com

Ingredients

Intentionally Added Ingredients

CHEMICAL NAME CAS NUMBER FUNCTIONAL PURPOSE
PRESENT ON LIST OF 

CHEMICALS OF CONCERN

Water 7732-18-5 Solvent N/A

D-Glucopyranose, oligomeric, C-10-16 
alkyl glycosides 110615-47-9 Surfactant N/A

D-Glucopyranose, oligomers, decyl octyl 
glycosides 68515-73-01 Surfactant N/A

1-methoxy-2-propanol 107-98-2 Solvent IRIS Neurotoxicants 
CA Non-Cancer Hazards

Dipropylene glycol monomethyl ether 34590-94-8 Solvent N/A

Ethyenediaminetetraacetic Acid, 
tetrasodium salt 64-02-8 Chelant N/A

Acid Yellow 11 6359-82-6 Colorant N/A

Acid Yellow 17 6359-98-4 Colorant N/A

Acid Blue 80 4474-24-2 Colorant Canada PBTs

Nonfunctional Ingredients

CHEMICAL NAME CAS NUMBER FUNCTIONAL PURPOSE
PRESENT ON LIST OF 

CHEMICALS OF CONCERN

Glutaral 111-30-8 Non-functional EU Respiratory Sensitizers 
CA Non-Cancer Hazards

Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Non-functional CA Non-Cancer Hazards

Nitrilotriacetic acid, trisodium salt 5064-31-3 Non-functional EU CMRs

Fragrance Ingredients

CHEMICAL NAME CAS NUMBER FUNCTIONAL PURPOSE
PRESENT ON LIST OF 

CHEMICALS OF CONCERN

Anethole 4180-23-8 Fragrance EU Fragrance Allergens

Methyl Salicylate 119-36-8 Fragrance
US NTP Reproductive or 

Developmental Toxicants 
EU Fragrance Allergens

Camphor 21368-68-3 Fragrance N/A

Orange Oil 8008-57-9 Fragrance N/A

STATE INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE

https://cfpub.epa.gov/ncea/iris/search/index.cfm?sys_joint=11
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://www.canada.ca/en/environment-climate-change/services/canadian-environmental-protection-act-registry/substances-list/persistence-bioaccumulation-inherent-toxicity.html
https://echa.europa.eu/information-on-chemicals/cl-inventory-database?p_p_id=dissclinventory_WAR_dissclinventoryportlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=normal&p_p_mode=view&p_p_col_id=column-1&p_p_col_pos=1&p_p_col_count=2
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://echa.europa.eu/regulations/clp/legislation
https://ec.europa.eu/health/sites/health/files/endocrine_disruptors/docs/cosmetic_1223_2009_regulation_en.pdf
https://ntp.niehs.nih.gov/whatwestudy/assessments/noncancer/completed/index.html
https://ntp.niehs.nih.gov/whatwestudy/assessments/noncancer/completed/index.html
https://ec.europa.eu/health/sites/health/files/endocrine_disruptors/docs/cosmetic_1223_2009_regulation_en.pdf
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Date Code Information
Date on product is determined using a Julian Date Code.

California Ingredient Disclosure Policy
California Cleaning Product Right to Know Act of 2017

Date of Disclosure
May 12, 2025

Disclaimer
Uline is a distributor and receives ingredient and other product information from its suppliers. Uline does not represent 
or warrant the accuracy or completeness of this information. Please note, manufacturers may improve or change 
their product formulas. We recommend that you do not rely solely on the information presented on this form or on our 
website and that you review the product's label.

Contact
Uline Customer Service
1-800-295-5510
customer.service@uline.com
 
12575 Uline Drive 
Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158

STATE INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE CONTINUED

1-800-295-5510
uline.com

https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=201720180SB258

